implement the restoration plan in accordance 
with the schedule contained in the plan, but in no event later than May 1, 2026; and pay to the 
Treasurer, State of Maine, a civil monetary penalty in the amount of seventy thousand dollars 

($70,000.00) with all but twenty eight thousand eight hundred ($28,800.00) suspended on the 
condition of successful and timely compliance with all other conditions of the Consent Decree 
and Order.